NOTICE OF MEETING Janice Roberts, County Clerk
FOR THE DELTA COUNTY. TEXAS

DELTA COUNTY JUN -8 W43

2023 APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD FILWRD
AT M

Notice is hereby given that the Delta County Appraisal Review Board will meet Thursday, June 22",
Wednesday, June 28, Friday, June 30", Thursday, July 6™, Tuesday, July 11, Thursday, July 13,
Tuesday, July 18", Thursday, July 20", Tuesday, July 25" and Thursday, July 27, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. at
the Delta County Appraisal District Office, 1280 W Dallas Ave, Cooper, Texas.

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

1. Call to order and declaration of quorum.
2. Approve minutes of previous meeting.

3. Verification of Compliance of Open Meeting Law.
(This is to verify that the provisions of Sec. 551 of the Texas Government Code have been met in connection
With public notice of this meeting.)

4. Receipt of Public Comment or Testimony.
(The Board allows up to three minutes of time per person for general comments or per item for agenda-related comments with submission of a Public
Comment/Testimony form prior to start of meeting.)

5. Appraisal Records Submission in Compliance with §25.22(a), 6.42(b) and/or 25.23 Texas Property Tax Code.
6. Hear Previously Scheduled 2023 Property Owner Protests.

7. Appraisal Records Submission for Board Approval in Compliance with §41.12 Texas Property Tax Code.

8. Any Other Business.

9. Adjourn.

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED IN A PLACE CONVENIENT TO THE PUBLIC:

DELTA COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT OFFICE AND THE DELTA COUNTY COURTHOUSE,
THURSDAY, JUNE 8, 2023.

THIS NOTICE IS PUBLISHED ACCORDING TO SECTION 551.041 TEXAS PROPERTY TAX LAW.

IN ADDITION, THIS NOTICE IS POSTED ON THE DELTA COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT WEBSITE:
www.Delta-CAD.org

%/MA%?/&%W LU CH

Deifa CAD Chief A;@iserd




